GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2809
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
TELECOM DISTRICTS

ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any new Telecom Districts are proposed to be created in the country particularly in Orissa during 2000-2001 ; and
(b) if so, the details in this regard, location-wise?
Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRITAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) At present there is no proposal to create any new Telecom District in the country including Orissa.

(b) Does not arise.
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